

Tariff of Recorded Music Performance Ltd. (RMPL)

1. QUIZZES

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable If Musical Content (Sound Recordings) is used during quizzes

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3	
	License Fees (in Rs.)	License Fees (in Rs.)	License Fees (in Rs.)	
	250 per Quiz	200 per Quiz	150 per Quiz	

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If Music Box also include storage of Music, then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37

2. MUSICAL BOXES

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable if a Music box, a partially automated music-playing device, that will play a patron's selection from self-contained media and may or may not be audible to the entire area of operation.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3	
	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	
W/o BG Music	3000	2500	2000	
With BG Music	4500	3500	2500	

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If Music Box also include storage of Music, then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37

3. DANCE TEACHERS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for Dance Schools/ Teachers where Music (Sound Recordings) used for Dance Classes:

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3			
Agg. Anul. Attendance	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)			
1 to 1000	2000	1500	1000			
1001 to 2500	2500	2000	1500			
2501 to 5000	3000 2500 2000					
Above 5000	Rs. 500 for every additional Agg. Annual Attendance of 500 or part					
	thereof					



4. DANCE CENTRE/STUDIO

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for Centres/ Studios are available for any Programme or Rehearsal which includes Music (Sound Recordings).

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3			
	Per Hr. Fees (in Rs.)	Per Hr. Fees (in Rs.)	Per Hr. Fees (in Rs.)			
Per Studio	35	30	25			
	Calculated per Week and Annual with the basis of above					

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37

5. AMATEUR & DRAMATIC SOCIETIES

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for Dramatic performance by Amateur/Society wherein Music (Sound Recordings) is part of:

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3	
	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	
Per Session	2000	1500	1000	

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37.

6. MUSICAL STAGE PRODUCTION

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for any Stage Production/ Performance involves Music (Sound Recordings) either in Performance or any other part of premises (where production/performance is going on) at the time of Performance.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
	Fees (in Rs.)	Fees (in Rs.)	Fees (in Rs.)
Every Performance	500	350	250
Every Addl. Performance	250	200	150

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37.

7. TEMPORARY HUTS/ CAMPS / SHACKS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a rundown Temporary Building or Space or Shelter wherein Music (Sound Recordings) is used:

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3	
	Fees (in Rs.)	Fees (in Rs.)	Fees (in Rs.)	
Per Day (Min 90 Days)	100	75	55	



8. HOTELS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for Buildings/Premises used for accommodation purpose and wherein Music (Sound Recordings) are used:

	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier-2 Cities	Tier 3 Cities
Hotel Category	tel Category Annual Fees (in Rs.) Annual Fees (in Rs.)		Annual Fees (in Rs.)
5 Star	22000	18000	15000
4 Star	15000	12000	10000
Others	7500	6500	5500

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957 in Foyers, Lobbies, Elevators or any other non-commercial common area.

Kindly Note: The above Tariff does not include:

- i) Any Restaurant/ Pubs/ Bars
- ii) Any Discotheque/ Lounge
- iii) Any Banquet or Open Space used for Events
- iv) Any Swimming Pool or Gymnasium or Saloon etc.
- v) Storage of Music

For all the above-mentioned categories, kindly refer the tariff of respective categories.

9. A RESTAURANTS With BARS/ PUBS/ (BACKGROUND MUSIC ONLY)

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for premises registered under category of RESTAURANTS / Bars/ Pubs by respective appellate authority wherein Music (Sound Recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business:

	Tier-1 or Metro		Tier-2 Cities		Tier 3 Cities	
Restaurants & Cafes	Non -AC	AC	Non- AC	AC	Non- AC	AC
Seating Capacity	Annual Fees (in Rs.)					
Below 30	6000	7200	5200	6200	4600	5200
30-50	7400	9200	6200	7800	5500	6700
More than 50	9200	11800	7800	9800	6000	7400

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957.

Kindly Note: The above Tariff does not include:

- i) Any Discotheque/Lounge
- ii) Any Banquet or Open Space used for Events
- iii) Any Swimming Pool or Gymnasium or Saloon etc.
- iv) Storage of Music



9. B RESTAURANTS Without BAR/ PUBS/ (BACKGROUND MUSIC ONLY)

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for premises registered under category of RESTAURANTS / Bars/ Pubs by respective appellate authority wherein Music (Sound Recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business:

	Tier-1 or Metro		Tier-2	Cities	Tier 3 Cities	
Restaurants & Cafes	Non -AC	AC	Non- AC	AC	Non- AC	AC
Seating Capacity	Annual Fees (in Rs.)					
Below 30	4000	5200	3200	4160	2600	3380
30-50	5400	7290	4320	5832	3510	4750
More than 50	7290	9850	5832	7875	4000	5400

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957.

Kindly Note: The above Tariff does not include:

- i) Any Discotheque/ Lounge
- ii) Any Banquet or Open Space used for Events
- iii) Any Swimming Pool or Gymnasium or Saloon etc.
- iv) Storage of Music

10. SHOPS & STORES

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for premises wherein Music (Sound Recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business:

10 A. AN INDIVIDUAL STORES / SHOPS – SINGLE BRAND - DOMESTIC

A store not directly connected with a shopping mall or Chain of Brands or any International Brand.

	Tier-1 or Metro		Tier-	2 Cities	Tier 3 Cities	
Area per Sq. Ft.	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)
Up to 100	750	(111 113.)	600	(111 113.)	500	(iii its.)
101- 250	1875		1500		1250	
251-500	1875	5 /Sqft. Above 250	1500	4 /Sqft. Above 250	1250	3 /Sqft. Above 250
501-1000	3125	4 /Sqft. Above 500	2500	3 /Sqft. Above 500	2000	2 /Sqft. Above 500
1001-2500	5125	3 /Sqft. Above 1000	4000	2 /Sqft. Above 1000	3000	1.5 /Sqft. Above 1000
Above 2500	9625 plus Rs.2 per Sq. Ft. above 2500		7000 plus Rs.1.5 per Sq. Ft. above 2500		5250 plus Rs.1 per Sq. Ft. above 2500	



10 B. AN INDIVIDUAL STORE (INDIAN OR MULTINATIONAL BRAND)

A store not directly connected with a shopping mall or Chain of Brands but caters multi-brands in the premises.

	Tier-1 or	Tier-1 or Metro		Tier-2 Cities		Tier 3 Cities	
Area per Sq. Ft.	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	
Up to 1000	5000		4000		3500		
1001-2000	9500		7500		6500		
2001-5000	9500	4 /Sq. ft. Above 2000	7500	3 /Sq. ft. Above 2000	6500	2.5 /Sq. ft. Above 2000	
5001-10000	21500	3 /Sq. ft. Above 5000	16500	2 /Sq. ft. Above 5000	14000	2 /Sq. ft. Above 5000	
Above 10000	36500 plus F	36500 plus Rs.2 per Sq.		26500 plus Rs.1.5 per		Rs.1 per Sq.	
	Ft. above	10000	Sq. Ft. a	bove 10000	Ft. abov	e 10000	

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37.

10 C. CHAIN STORES

A store connected with a shopping mall or operating more than 1 store in city or cities. Following is the criterion for the classification as Chain Stores.

Types of Chain Stores:

i) Indian Brands: Brands originated from India and available in India only

ii) Multinational Brands: Brands may or may not originate from India but available in

Other Countries also.

iii) Transnational Brands: Brands originated outside India & available in more than 2

Countries.

SINGLE BRANDS STORES - INDIAN BRANDS

	Tier-1 or N	/letro	Tier	-2 Cities	Tier	3 Cities
Area per Sq. Ft.	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)
Up to 100	1000		750		600	
101- 250	2500		1875		1500	
251-500	2500	8/Sq. ft. Above 250	1500	7 /Sq. ft. Above 250	1250	6 /Sq. ft. Above 250
501-1000	4500	7 /Sq. ft. Above 500	3250	6 /Sq. ft. Above 500	2750	5 /Sq. ft. Above 500
1001-2500	8000	6 /Sq. ft. Above 1000	6250	5 /Sq. ft. Above 1000	5250	4 /Sq. ft. Above 1000
Above 2500	17000 plus Rs.4 above 25			us Rs.3 per Sq. pove 2500		is Rs.2 per Sq. ove 2500



MULTI BRANDS STORES-BOTH INDIAN & MULTINATIONAL BRANDS

	Tier-1 o	r Metro	Tier	-2 Cities	Tier	3 Cities
Area per Sq. Ft.	Annual Fees (in	Annual Fees (in	Annual Fees	Annual Fees	Annual Fees	Annual Fees
	Rs.)	Rs.)	(in Rs.)	(in Rs.)	(in Rs.)	(in Rs.)
Up to 100	2000		1500		1000	
101- 250	4250		3300		2200	
251-500	4250	12/Sq. ft.	3300	10 /Sq. ft. Above	2200	8 /Sq. ft. Above
		Above 250		250		250
501-1000	7250	10 /Sq. ft.	5550	8 /Sq. ft.	4200	6 /Sq. ft. Above
		Above 500		Above 500		500
1001-2500	12250	8 /Sq. ft.	9550	6 /Sq. ft.	7200	4 /Sq. ft. Above
		Above 1000		Above 1000		1000
Above 2500	24250 plus	Rs.6 per Sq.	18550 plu	ıs Rs.4 per Sq.	13200 plu	is Rs.2 per Sq.
	Ft. abov	ve 2500	Ft. ab	ove 2500	Ft. ab	ove 2500

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37.

SINGLE BRAND – TRANSNATIONAL

	Tier-1 or	Metro	Tier	-2 Cities	Tier	3 Cities
Area per Sq. Ft.	Annual Fees (in	Annual Fees	Annual Fees	Annual Fees	Annual Fees	Annual Fees
	Rs.)	(in Rs.)	(in Rs.)	(in Rs.)	(in Rs.)	(in Rs.)
Up to 100	3000		2500		2000	
101- 250	6750		5500		4250	
251-500	6750	8/Sq. ft.	5500	7 /Sq. ft. Above	4250	6 /Sq. ft. Above
		Above 250		250		250
501-1000	8750	7 /Sq. ft.	7250	6 /Sq. ft. Above	5750	5 /Sq. ft. Above
		Above 500		500		500
1001-2500	12250	6 /Sq. ft.	10250	5 /Sq. ft. Above	8250	4 /Sq. ft. Above
		Above 1000		1000		1000
Above 2500	21250 plus Rs	s.4 per Sq.	17750 plu	ıs Rs.3 per Sq.	14250 plu	ıs Rs.2 per Sq.
	Ft. above	2500	Ft. ab	ove 2500	Ft. ab	ove 2500

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37

11. SALON

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a premise where one can have beauty or hair treatment wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business:

	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier-2 Cities	Tier 3 Cities
Category of Premises	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)
Stand Alone	5000	4000	3000
Chain Saloon- Indian	10000	8000	7000
Chain Saloon-Int'l	15000	12000	10000



12. CLINICS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a small premise or a part of a hospital as OUT PATIENT DEPARTMENT where you go to receive special medical treatment wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier-2 Cities	Tier 3 Cities
Category of Premises	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)
Stand Alone	2000	1500	1000
Chain Clinic	3000	2500	2000

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37.

13. NURSING HOMES & HOSPITALS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for an institution that is built, staffed, and equipped for the diagnosis of disease; for the treatment, both medical and surgical, of the sick and the injured; and for their housing during this process wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business

	Tier-1	or Metro	Tier	-2 Cities	Tier	3 Cities
No. of Rooms	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Addl.Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)
Up to 10	3000		2500		2000	
11-20	3000	300/room	2500	250/room	2000	200/room
		above 10		above 10		above 10
21-50	6000	250/room	5000	200/room	4000	150/room
	, , ,	above 20		above 20		above 20
51-100	13500	200/room	11000	150/room	8500	100/room
		above 50		above 50		above 50
Above 100	23500 plu	s Rs.150 per	18500 pl	us Rs.100 per	13500 pl	us Rs.50 per
	Room. a	bove 100	Room.	above 100	Room.	above 100

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37.

14. FACTORIES & OFFICES / BANKS/WAREHOUSES/OTHER SIMILAR ESTABLISHMENTS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a place or financial institution or any production unit or any similar service organization used for commercial purpose wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
	Fees (in Rs.)	Fees (in Rs.)	Fees (in Rs.)
Per Sq. Ft	2	1.5	1



15. WAITING ROOMS/ LOBBY/ RECEPTION AREAS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for the place inside the entrance of premises or office building where guests or visitors go when they first arrive or can wait wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
	Fees (in Rs.)	Fees (in Rs.)	Fees (in Rs.)
	3000	2500	2000

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37.

16. TELEPHONE MUSIC ON HOLD

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for this tariff applies to businesses or any premises where sound recordings are played as background music via a telephone music on hold system.

	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier-2 Cities	Tier 3 Cities
No. of External	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)	Annual Fees (in Rs.)
Lines/Switchboard			
1-5	3500	3000	2500
6-10	5000	4500	4000
Above 10	750/ 10 lines or part	600/ 10 lines or part	500/ 10 lines or part thereof
	thereof	thereof	

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37.

17. PUPPET/MAGIC SHOWS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for Performances that modern observers would recognize as conjuring have been practiced throughout wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)
Indian	2000	1500	1000
International	5000	4000	3000



18. THEATRES

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a building or premises or space in which a performance may be given before an audience wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)
	3000	2500	2000

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37.

19. CINEMAS/MULTIPLEXES

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a large cinema that may have single or several rooms with separate screens where films can be shown wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score in the common areas.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)
Stand Alone	7 / Sq. ft	6 / Sq. ft	5 / Sq. ft
Chain of Cinema	10 / Sq. ft	8 / Sq. ft	7 / Sq. ft
Open Air	500 per day	300 per day	200 per day

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37.

20. MUSEUMS & ART GALLERIES

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a temporary premise or a permanent institution in the service of society and its development, open to the public, which acquires, conserves, researches, communicates and exhibits the tangible and intangible heritage of humanity and its environment for the purposes of education, study and enjoyment wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3	
	Per Day Fee (in Rs.)	Per Day Fee (in Rs.)	Per Day Fee (in Rs.)	
For Domestic Exhibitor	10 /Sq. Ft (Min Rs. 3000)	8 /Sq. Ft (Min Rs. 2500)	6 /Sq. Ft (Min Rs. 2000)	
For Int'l Exhibitor	15 /Sq. Ft (Min Rs. 5000)	12 /Sq. Ft (Min Rs. 4000)	10 /Sq. Ft (Min Rs. 3000)	



21. BOWLING CENTRES/ BOWLING ALLEYS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a Bowling Center, bowling lounge, bowling arena or Bowling Club where the sport of Bowling is played & wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3	
	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	
	4000	3000	2000	

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957.

Kindly Note: The above Tariff does not include:

- i) Any Restaurant/ Pubs/ Bars
- ii) Any Discotheque/ Lounge
- iii) Any Banquet or Open Space used for Events
- iv) Any Swimming Pool or Gymnasium or Saloon etc.
- v) Storage of Music

For all the above-mentioned categories, kindly refer the tariff of respective categories

22. AMUSEMENT & PLEASURE PARKS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a commercially operated park or a large outdoor area having various devices for entertainment (such as a Rides & other similar entertainment) wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3	
For Entire Park	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	
For Each Music Source	2500	2000	1500	
Addl. 10 Speakers/	750/Speaker	600/Speaker	500/Speaker	
Relay Point				
Individual Ride	2000	1500	1000	

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957.

Kindly Note: Music Source can be CDR, Tape Recorder, Radio, Mobile, TV etc. The above Tariff does not include:

- i) Any Restaurant/ Pubs/ Bars
- ii) Any Discotheque/ Lounge
- iii) Any Banquet or Open Space used for Events
- iv) Any Swimming Pool or Gymnasium or Saloon etc.
- v) Storage of Music

For all the above-mentioned categories, kindly refer the tariff of respective categories



23. LUXURY CRUISE LINERS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a large ship or vessel or aircraft that stops at different ports and carries people on voyages for pleasure wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3	
	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	
	25000 per Trip	20000 per Trip	15000 per Trip	

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957 in lobbies, Elevators or any other non-commercial common area.

Kindly Note: Music Source can be CDR, Tape Recorder, Radio, Mobile, TV etc. The above Tariff does not include:

- i) Any Restaurant/ Pubs/ Bars
- ii) Any Discotheque/ Lounge
- iii) Any Banquet or Open Space used for Events
- iv) Any Swimming Pool or Gymnasium or Saloon etc.
- v) Storage of Music

For all the above-mentioned categories, kindly refer the tariff of respective categories

24. **GYMNASIUMS**

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for "fitness centre", which is often an indoor facility. A room with weights, and machines or an area for indoor recreation wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

	Tier-1 or Metro		Tier-2	Cities	Tier 3 Cities	
No. of	Annual Fees	Addl.Annual	Annual Fees (in	Annual Fees	Annual Fees (in	Annual Fees
Rooms	(in Rs.)	Fees (in Rs.)	Rs.)	(In Rs.)	Rs.)	(In Rs.)
	3000 up to	5/ sq. ft	2700 up to	4/ sq. ft	2400 up to	3/ sq. ft
	1000 Sq.t.	above 1000	1000 Sq.t.	above 1000	1000 Sq.t.	above 1000
Stand	8000 up to	5/ sq. ft	7200 up to	4/ sq. ft	6400 up to	3/ sq. ft
Alone	5000 Sq.t.	above 5000	5000 Sq.t.	above 5000	5000 Sq.t.	above 5000
8X	5000 up to	8/ sq. ft.	4500 up to	6/ sq. ft	4000 up to	5/ sq. ft
	1000 Sq.t.	above 1000	1000 Sq.t.	above 1000	1000 Sq.t.	above 1000
Domestic Chain	12000 up to 5000 Sq.t.	8/ sq. ft. above 5000	10800 up to 5000 Sq.t.	6/ sq. ft above 5000	9600 up to 5000 Sq.t.	5/ sq. ft above 5000
1	8000 up to	10/ sq. ft.	7200 up to	8/ sq. ft.	6400 up to	7/ sq. ft.
	1000 Sq.t.	above 1000	1000 Sq.t.	above 1000	1000 Sq.t.	above 1000
Int'l Stand Alone	18000 up to 5000 Sq.t.	10/ sq. ft. above 5000	16200 up to 5000 Sq.t.	8/ sq. ft. above 5000	14400 up to 5000 Sq.t.	7/ sq. ft. above 5000



	10000 up	15/ sq. ft.	9000 up to	12/ sq. ft.	8000 up to	10/ sq. ft.
	to 1000	above 1000	1000 Sq.t.	above 1000	1000 Sq.t.	above 1000
Int'l	Sq.t.					
Chain	22000 up	15/ sq. ft.	19800 up to	12/ sq. ft.	17600 up to	10/ sq. ft.
	to 5000	above 5000	5000 Sq.t.	above 5000	5000 Sq.t.	above 5000
	Sq.t.					

Kindly Note:

- a) Chain premises means more than 1 premises. It includes franchisee outlets also.
- b) The above tariff is applicable for only Background Music & any Individual display which contains Music (Sound Recordings) will be charged @Rs. 2500 p.a. per display.

25. SWIMMING POOLS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a small or deep body of usually fresh water that is built especially for people to swim wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)
Stand Alone	3000	2500	2000
Part of Hotel or Club	5000	4000	3000

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957.

Kindly Note: The above Tariff does not include:

- i) Any Restaurant/ Pubs/ Bars
- ii) Any Discotheque/Lounge
- iii) Any Banquet or Open Space used for Events
- iv) Any Swimming Pool or Gymnasium or Saloon etc.
- v) Storage of Music

For all the above-mentioned categories, kindly refer the tariff of respective categories

26. SPA

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a premise where people go for regular exercises and beauty treatments wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro		Tier -2		Tier-3	
	Annual Fee (in Rs.)		Annual Fee	(in Rs.)	Annual Fe	e (in Rs.)
Area/ Category	Stand Alone	Chain	Stand Alone	Chain	Stand Alone	Chain
Up to 1000 Sq. ft	10000	15000	8000	12000	6000	10000
1001-2500 Sq. ft	15000	20000	12000	15000	10000	12000
Above 2500 Sq. ft	18000	22000	15000	18000	12000	15000



27. PETROL PUMPS / OTHER USERS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a filling station that is used to deliver petrol/Diesel/ CNG wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3	
	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	
	2000	1500	1200	

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37.

28. COMMERCIAL MOTORS VEHICLES

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for commercial vehicles may be fleet vehicles, company cars, or other vehicles used for commercial purpose wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)
Individual	2 per activity day	1.5 per activity day	1 per activity day
Chain	4 per activity day	3 per activity day	2 per activity day
More than 10 seats	6 per activity day	5 per activity day	4 per activity day

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37

Kindly Note:

i) The above tariff is applicable for only Background Music & any Individual display which contains Music (Sound Recordings) will be charged @Rs. 2500 p.a. per display separately.

29. RAILWAY AND BUS STATIONS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for A train station or railway station (also called a railroad station, rail station, or depot) or A bus terminal, or terminus a place where passengers can get on and off and/or goods may be loaded or unloaded wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro		Tier -	2	Tier-3	
Annual Fee		Annual Fee (in Rs.)		(in Rs.)	Annual Fe	e (in Rs.)
	Major	Small	Major	Small	Major	Small
Long Distance	20000	15000	15000	11250	11250	8500
Sub-urban	15000	11250	11250	8500	8500	6500
Bus Terminal	7500	5500	5500	4000	4000	3000
Metro Train	10000	7500	7500	5500	4000	3000



	Long Distance	Suburban
Major	more than 6 platforms	more than 4 platforms
Small	Less than 6 platforms	Less than 4 Platforms

30. TRAINS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for rail transport consisting of a series of connected vehicles that carry passengers that generally run along wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)
Luxury	15 per compartment/day	12 per compartment/day	10 per compartment/day
Super-Fast	7 per compartment/day	6 per compartment/day	5 per compartment/day
Express	5 per compartment/day	4 per compartment/day	3 per compartment/day
Mail	4 per compartment/day	3per compartment/day	2 per compartment/day
Passenger	3 per compartment/day	2 per compartment/day	1.5 per compartment/day
Metro	4 per compartment/day	3.5 per compartment/day	3 per compartment/day
Local	2 per compartment/day	1.5 per compartment/day	1 per compartment/day

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37

Kindly Note:

I) The above tariff is applicable for only Background Music & any Individual display which contains Music (Sound Recordings) will be charged @Rs. 2500 p.a. per display separately.

31. AIRPORT TERMINALS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a building within an airport where passengers go to depart on a flight, or the building at which they arrive upon landing. ... Each terminal is assigned domestic or international flights, or may operate as a hub wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3	
	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	
	8 lakhs	6 lakhs	3 lakhs	



32. INLAND & COASTAL VESSELS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a passenger ship whose primary function is to carry passengers on the sea or river wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro		Tier	Tier -2		Tier-3	
No. of Passenger	Annual Fee (in Rs.)		Annual Fee	Annual Fee (in Rs.)		Annual Fee (in Rs.)	
	Cargo	Passenger	Cargo	Passenger	Cargo	Passenger	
Up to 100	3500	5000	3000	4000	2500	3000	
100-500	5000 7500		4000	6000	3000	4500	
Above 500	300 for every 100 psgrs		200 for every 100 psgrs		150 for every 100 psgrs		

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957.

Kindly Note: The above Tariff does not include:

- i) Any Restaurant/ Pubs/ Bars
- ii) Any Discotheque/ Lounge
- iii) Any Banquet or Open Space used for Events
- iv) Any Swimming Pool or Gymnasium or Saloon etc
- v) Storage of Music

For all the above-mentioned categories, kindly refer the tariff of respective categories

33. SHOPPING MALLS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for A shopping centre is a collection of independent retail stores, services, and a parking area conceived, constructed, and maintained by a management firm as a unit wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro		Ti	er-2	Tier -3	
	Annual Fee (in Rs.)		Annual F	ee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	
	Upto 20K	Above 20K	Upto 20K	Above 20K	Upto 20K	Above 20K
	sq. ft.	Sq. ft.	sq. ft.	Sq. ft.	sq. ft.	Sq. ft.
Per Sq. Ft. for Common Area	5	4	4	3	3	2
Food Court/ Sq. Ft.	8	6	6	5	5	4

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. Common area means, the undivided parts of the mall. The areas such as parking lot, lawns, corridors, lobbies, elevators, atrium etc.

Kindly Note: The above Tariff does not include:

- i) Any Restaurant/ Pubs/ Bars
- ii) Any Discotheque/ Lounge
- iii) Any Banquet or Open Space used for Events
- iv) Any Swimming Pool or Gymnasium or Saloon etc.
- v) Storage of Music



For all the above-mentioned categories, kindly refer the tariff of respective categories

34. LOUNGE BARS/SPORTS BARS / NIGHT CLUBS/DISCO/ SIMILAR PREMISES having

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a premise used for dancing to music or catering especially to sports fans and typically containing several televisions and often sports memorabilia. and often featuring sophisticated sound systems, elaborate lighting, and other effects wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)
	Per Day Activity	Per Day Activity	Per Day Activity
Within Mall or Hotels or	2500	2000	1500
similar premises etc.			11111
Stand Alone	1750	1000	500

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37 Kindly Note:

I) he above tariff is applicable for only Background Music & any Individual display which contains Music (Sound Recordings) will be charged @Rs. 2500 p.a. per display separately.

35. LOUNGE BARS/SPORTS BARS / NIGHT CLUBS/DISCO/ SIMILAR PREMISES having

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a planned public or social occasion wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

35 (A) WITH SPONSORS / TICKETS / TITLE SPONSORS

(Which also includes DJ parties, performance of minus-one tracks, karaoke tracks etc)

Category of City	Ti	er-1 or M	etro		Tier -2		Tier-3		
	Per E	vent Fee	(in Rs.)	Per E	vent Fee	(in Rs.)	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)		
Avg.	1 hr.	2hr.	Above 2	1 hr.	2hr.	Above 2	1 hr.	2hr.	Above
Attendance/			hr.			hr.			2 hr.
Duration									
Upto 100	20000	30000	5000/	15000	25000	3500/	12000	20000	2500/
			half hr			half hr			half hr
101-250	25000	35000	7500/	20000	30000	5000/	15000	25000	4000/
			half hr			half hr			half hr
251-500	35000	40000	8000/	25000	35000	6000/	20000	30000	5000/
			half hr			half hr			half hr
501-1000	40000	45000	10000/	30000	40000	8000/	25000	35000	6000/
			half hr			half hr			half hr
Above 1000	55000	65000	12000/	45000	55000	10000/	35000	45000	8000/
			half hr			half hr			half hr



Kindly Note:

I) The above tariff is applicable for only event organized without celebrity. Any Celebrity who is part of event will attract a license fee of RS 1 Lakh/ event separately.

35 (B) WITHOUT SPONSORS / TICKETS

(Which also includes DJ parties, performance of minus-one tracks, karaoke tracks etc.)

Category of City	Tie	er-1 or M	etro		Tier -2			Tier-3		
	Per E	vent Fee	(in Rs.)	Per E	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)			Per Event Fee (in Rs.)		
Avg.	1 hr.	2hr.	Above	1 hr.	2hr.	Above	1 hr.	2hr.	Above	
Attendance/			2 hr.			2 hr.	112		2 hr.	
Duration										
Upto 100	15000	20000	4000/	10000	15000	3500/	7500	12500	2500/	
			half hr			half hr			half hr	
101-250	25000	30000	5500/	15000	25000	4500/	12500	20000	3500/	
			half hr		-	half hr			half hr	
251-500	30000	35000	7500/	20000	30000	5500/	17500	25000	4500/	
			half hr		IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	half hr			half hr	
501-1000	35000	40000	9000/	25000	35000	7500/	22500	30000	5500/	
			half hr			half hr			half hr	
Above 1000	40000	45000	10000/	30000	40000	9000/	27500	35000	7000/	
			half hr			half hr			half hr	

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37

Kindly Note:

The above tariff is applicable for only event organized without celebrity. Any Celebrity who is part of event will attract a license fee of RS 75K / event separately.

35 (C) EVENTS WHERE ENTIRE REVENUE GOES TO RECOGNIZED CHARITABLE INSTITUTION

(Which also includes award functions, DJ parties, performance of minus-one tracks, karaoke tracks etc)

Category of City	Tie	er-1 or M	etro		Tier -2		Tier-3			
	Per E	vent Fee	(in Rs.)	Per E	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)			Per Event Fee (in Rs.)		
Avg.	1 hr.	2hr.	Above	1 hr.	2hr.	Above	1 hr.	2hr.	Above	
Attendance/			2 hr.			2 hr.			2 hr.	
Duration										
Upto 100	7500	10000	2000/	5000	7500	1500/	4000	5000	1000/	
			half hr			half hr			half hr	
101-250	12500	15000	3500/	7500	12500	3000/	5000	10000	2000/	
			half hr			half hr			half hr	
251-500	17500	20000	5000/	12500	17500	4000/	10000	15000	3000/	
			half hr			half hr			half hr	



501-1000	22500	25000	6000/	17500	22500	5000/	15000	20000	4000/
			half hr			half hr			half hr
Above 1000	27500	30000	8000/	22500	27500	6000/	20000	25000	5000/
			half hr			half hr			half hr

The above tariff is applicable for only event organized without celebrity. Any Celebrity who is part of event will attract a license fee of RS 50K / event separately.

35 (D) EVENTS- COLLEGE FESTIVALS

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro		Tier -2		Tier-3		
No. of Days	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)		Per Event I	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)		Per Event Fee (in Rs.)	
	Sponsored	w/o	Sponsored	w/o	Sponsored	w/o	
	or Ticket	Sponsored	or Ticket	Sponsored	or Ticket	Sponsored	
		or Ticket		or Ticket		or Ticket	
1-3 Days	25000	20000	20000	15000	15000	10000	
4-6 days	40000	30000	30000	25000	20000	15000	
More than 6 days	Addl. 30	00 per day	Addl. 2000 per day		Addl. 1000 per day		

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37

Kindly Note:

The above tariff is applicable for only event organized without celebrity. Any Celebrity who is part of event will attract a license fee of RS 1 Lakh/ event separately.

35 (E) EVENTS- PRODUCT OR BRAND LAUNCHES

Category of City	Tier-1	Tier-1 or Metro		-2	Tier-3		
No. of Days	Per Even	t Fee (in Rs.)	Per Event Fo	ee (in Rs.)	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)		
.()	With	w/o	With	w/o	With	w/o	
	Celebrity	Celebrity	Celebrity	Celebrity	Celebrity	Celebrity	
Only Launch	35000	20000	25000	15000	20000	10000	
Launch + Party	55000	25000	35000	20000	25000	15000	

35 (F) EVENTS- ROAD SHOWS - MARKETING/DEMONSTRATION OF A PRODUCT AT MULTI OUTDOOR LOCATION

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3	
No. of Days	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)	
1-3 Days	15000	12500	10000	
4-6 days	10000	7500	5000	
More than 6 days	Addl. 2000 per day	Addl. 1500 per day	Addl. 1000 per day	



Kindly Note:

The above tariff is applicable for only event organized without celebrity. Any Celebrity who is part of event will attract a license fee of RS 50K/ event separately.

35 (G) EVENTS- SPORTS EVENTS

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)
State Level	50000	35000	25000
National Level	75000	55000	35000
Int'l Level	150000	100000	75000

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37

Kindly Note:

- a) The above tariff is applicable for only event organized without celebrity. Any Celebrity who is part of event will attract a license fee of RS 1 lakh / event separately.
- b) State Level: where only players of a State participating.
- c) National Level: where only Domestic players are participating
- d) Int'l Level: where players of other Countries along with domestic players are participating

35 (H) EVENTS- FASHION SHOWS

Rate per Designer show:

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
	Per Show Fee (in Rs.)	Per Show Fee (in Rs.)	Per Show Fee (in Rs.)
Up to 15 Mins	25000	20000	15000
16-30 Mins	35000	25000	20000
Every Addl. 15 Mins	5000	4000	3000

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37

Kindly Note:

The above tariff is applicable for only event organized without celebrity. Any Celebrity who is part of event will attract a license fee of RS 50K/ event separately.



35 (I) EVENTS- AWARD SHOWS

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)
Hindi	5.5 lakh	4 lakh	3 Lakh
English	6.5 lakh	5 lakh	4 lakh
Regional	3.5 lakh	3 lakh	2.5 lakh

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37

Kindly Note:

- I) The above tariff is applicable for only event organized without celebrity. Any Celebrity who is part of event will attract a license fee of RS 50K/ event separately.
- II) The above tariff is for televised award shows.
- III) It does not give permission for telecasting or broadcasting
- IV) For telecasting or broadcasting a separate license has to be procured from individual labels

35 (J) EVENTS - SOCIAL EVENT IN STANDALONE BANQUET HALL

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)	Per Event Fee (in Rs.)
With Celeb	75000	55000	45000
Performance			
w/o Celeb Performance	10000	7500	5000

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37.

36. EXHIBITIONS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for an event at which objects such as paintings or other arts are shown to the public, a situation in which someone shows a particular skill or quality to the public, or the act of showing these things wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or	Metro	Tier	-2	Tiei	r-3
	Per day Fee (in Rs.)	Entire Duration of Exhb.	Per day Fee (in Rs.)	Entire Duration of Exhb.	Per day Fee (in Rs.)	Entire Duration of Exhb.
Individual Stall	50 per Sq. ft	50000	35 per Sq. Ft	30000	25 per Sq. Ft.	10000
Exhibition Hall	30 per Sq. ft	1Lakh	25 per Sq. Ft	75000	15 per Sq. Ft.	50000
Common Open Area	20 per Sq. ft	5 Lakh	15 per Sq. Ft	2.5 lakh	10 per Sq. Ft.	1 lakh



The above tariff per day Fee or Entire Duration, whichever higher will be applicable.

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. If the storage of Music is involved then for additional License Fee refer Cat. 37.

37. TEMPORARY EMBODIMENT/ STORAGE/ TRANSFER/ HIRE

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for Embodiment assumes the existence of mirroring processes that facilitate the encoding of expressive gestures into sounds, and the decoding of sounds into expressive gestures wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

37 (A). DISC JOCKEY (DJ) / SOUND EQUIPMENT SERVICE PROVIDER

This RMPL's Tariff is for a person who operates a machine to play recorded music for dancing at a nightclub or party referring to disc-shaped phonograph records or any other mechanical or digital devise wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
Engaged with	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)
Amateur	7500	6000	4000
Club / Lounge	12500	10000	7500
Hotel & Others	15000	12500	10000

Kindly Note: The above Tariff does not include:

i) Any Public Performance u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957 or Any license for Banquet or Open Space used for Events or any other Event license fee.

For all the above-mentioned categories, kindly refer the tariff of respective categories.

37 (B). STORAGE & BACKGROUND MUSIC SERVICE STORAGE AND LIMITED RE-PRODUCTION FOR BACKGROUND MUSIC SERVICE

This RMPL's Tariff is for an online service that supports cloud-based storage of digital music files so as to allow users to stream or download their music collections for playback on any compatible device or Background Service / In-store radio service providers offering Customized playlist(s) or similar service to establishment(s)/Store(s)/Office premise(s) will require a Storage License for the limited purpose of public performance Licensed Works for providing the Facility at such establishments/stores wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
	Monthly Fee (in Rs.)	Monthly Fee (in Rs.)	Monthly Fee (in Rs.)
Option 1	500	350	250
Option 2	15 per Activity Day	12 per Activity Day	10 per Activity Day
Option 3	3500 p.a.	2500 p.a.	2000 p.a.



Kindly Note: The above Tariff does not include:

i) Any Public Performance u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957 or Any license for Banquet or Open Space used for Events or any other Event license fee.

For all the above-mentioned categories, kindly refer the tariff of respective categories.

38. IT / INFOTECH, CENTRES/PARKS/INDUSTRIES/AUTOMOBILE SHOWROOMS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for an area where companies have offices or laboratories and use these areas for commercial purpose wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
Per Sq. Ft.	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)
Upto 5000	5 per sq. ft.	4 per sq. ft.	3 per sq. ft.
5001-10000	25000 + 3 per sq. ft.	20000 + 2 per sq. ft.	15000 + 1.5 per sq. ft.
	above 5000	above 5000	above 5000
Above 10000	40000 + 2 per sq. ft.	30000 + 1.5 per sq. ft.	22500 + 1 per sq. ft.
	above 10000	above 10000	above 10000

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957.

Kindly Note: The above Tariff does not include:

- i) Any Restaurant/ Pubs/ Bars
- ii) Any Discotheque/ Lounge
- iii) Any Banquet or Open Space used for Events
- iv) Any Swimming Pool or Gymnasium or Saloon etc.
- v) Storage of Music

For all the above-mentioned categories, kindly refer the tariff of respective categories.

39. CASINOS

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for a building or premise used for social amusements specifically: one used for gambling wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
Floor	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)
1	50000	40000	30000
2	75000	60000	45000
More than 2	25000 per Floor	20000 per Floor	15000 per Floor

This tariff is only for Public Performance of Music as prescribed u/s 2FF of Copyright Act 1957. Kindly Note: The above Tariff does not include:



- i) Any Restaurant/ Pubs/ Bars
- ii) Any Discotheque/ Lounge
- iii) Any Banquet or Open Space used for Events
- iv) Any Swimming Pool or Gymnasium or Saloon etc.
- v) Storage of Music

For all the above-mentioned categories, kindly refer the tariff of respective categories.

40. AIRLINES

This RMPL's Tariff is applicable for Passenger or cargo aircraft/ aeroplane wherein Music (Sound recordings) are used as Background Score & may or may not be part of main Business.

Category of City	Tier-1 or Metro	Tier -2	Tier-3
	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)	Annual Fee (in Rs.)
Domestic	5 per seat/ Activity Day	4 per seat/ Activity Day	3 per seat/ Activity Day
International	15 per seat/ Activity Day	12 per seat/ Activity Day	10 per seat/ Activity Day
Cargo- Domestic	15000 per trip	10000 per trip	5000 per trip
Cargo- International	30000 per trip	25000 per trip	20000 per trip

- **Kindly Note:** To encourage payment for more than a year, following discounts will be given:
 - ✓ 1year: No Discount
 - ✓ 2 Years: 10% Discount on total License fees before Tax
 - ✓ 3 Years: 20% Discount on Total License Fees before Tax
- > This Tariff needs to be complied according to Copyright Act 1957 & Copyright Rule 2013.



TIER 1 OR METRO CITIES IN INDIA

City	State
Bengaluru	Karnataka
Chandigarh	Union Territory
Chennai	Tamil Nadu
Delhi	Delhi
Hyderabad	Telangana
Kolkata	West Bengal
Mumbai	Maharashtra
Ahmedabad	Gujarat
Pune	Maharashtra
Goa	Union Territory



TIER 2 - CITIES IN INDIA

State	City
Andhra Pradesh	Guntur, Kurnool, Nellore, Tirupati, Kakinada, Rajahmundry, Vijayawada, Visakhapatnam
Assam	Guwahati
Bihar	Patna
Chhattisgarh	Bhilai, Bilaspur, Raipur
Gujarat	Bhavnagar, Rajkot, Vadodara, Surat, Jamnagar
Haryana	Gurgaon, Faridabad
Himachal Pradesh	Shimla, Hamirpur,
Jammu and Kashmir	Jammu, Srinagar
Jharkhand	Bokaro Steel City, Jamshedpur, Ranchi, Dhanbad
Karnataka	Hubli-Dharwad, Mysore, Belgaum, Gulbarga, Mangalore, Bijapur
Kerala	Kannur, Kochi, Malappuram, Kottayam, Kollam, Kozhikode, Thrissur, Tirur, Palakkad, Perinthalmanna, Thiruvananthapuram
Madhya Pradesh	Bhopal, Indore, Ujjain, Gwalior, Jabalpur,
Maharashtra	Aurangabad, Bhiwandi, Nagpur, Nashik, Sangli, Amravati, Kolhapur, Nanded, Solapur, Vasai- Virar City
Odisha	Bhubaneswar, Cuttack, Rourkela
Punjab	Amritsar, Jalandhar, Ludhiana
Rajasthan	Ajmer, Bikaner, Jaipur, Jodhpur, Kota
Tamil Nadu	Coimbatore, Erode, Salem, Tiruchirappalli, Tirupur, Vellore, Madurai, Pondicherry, Tirunelveli, Tiruvannamalai
Telangana	Warangal
Uttar Pradesh	Agra, Aligarh, Bareilly, Firozabad, Gorakhpur, Lucknow, Allahabad, Ghaziabad, Jhansi, Kanpur, Mathura, Moradabad, Noida, Varanasi, Meerut
Uttarakhand	Dehradun
West Bengal	Durgapur, Siliguri, Asansol, Purulia

TIER 3 CITIES: ALL OTHER CITIES APART FROM TIER 1 & 2